

Requested by Representative RAYFIELD

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4009**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 8, delete “or a ward”.
- 2 In line 17, delete “and”.
- 3 After line 17, insert:
  - 4 “(D) The former parent does not have a pending criminal charge; and”.
  - 5 In line 18, delete “(D)” and insert “(E)”.
  - 6 After line 21, insert:
    - 7 “(c) Notwithstanding paragraph (a) of this subsection, the department
    - 8 may not file a motion to reinstate the parental rights of a former parent if
    - 9 the former parent has been convicted of a person felony or a person Class
    - 10 A misdemeanor, as those terms are defined in the rules of the Oregon Crim-
    - 11 inal Justice Commission, and the ward was the victim of the person felony
    - 12 or person Class A misdemeanor.”.
  - 13 In line 24, delete “moving party” and insert “department”.
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 7.
  - 15 In line 8, delete “(6)” and insert “(5)”.
  - 16 In line 9, delete “(7)” and insert “(6)”.
  - 17 In line 11, delete “(7)(a)” and insert “(6)(a)”.
  - 18 In line 13, delete “moving party” and insert “department”.
  - 19 In line 24, delete “moving party” and insert “department”.
  - 20 In line 28, delete “(8)” and insert “(7)” and delete “(7)” and insert “(6)”.
  - 21 In line 36, delete “(9)” and insert “(8)”.

1 In line 39, delete “(10)” and insert “(9)”.

2 \_\_\_\_\_